SST Series Sand Media
Filtration Systems

Kits and
Spare Parts Listing

L5695 (v, 5107 LAKOS



LAKQS

SST SAND FILTERS

Installation Profile — Automatic Systems

AUTOMATIC SOLENOID

VALVE K

INLET
MANIFOLD

IT

BACKWASH
MANIFOLD
(NOT SUPPLIED BY LAKOS)

3/8” POLY TUBING

INLET (HIGH)
PRESSURE -
GAUGE KIT i

WATER
UPTAKE
KIT

BACKWASH \ © A
VALVE
l / \\
\4 -ouner aow
TUBING q AUT%OLLKR =/ GAUGE KIT
l coNox
4D
()
\4 1
PRESSURE Q
DIFFERENTIAL
SWITCH >
OUTLET Qlo
MANIFOLD

WLS-594B(REV.11/03)

CLAUDE LAVAL CORPORATION FRESNO, CALIFORNIA U.S.A.



LAIKEOS SSTSANDFILTERS

Installation Configurations

1502-2A-1
1803-2A-I

% 2403-2A-T
3004-2A-T

3604-2A-I 4810-8A-C
4806-2A-1
oo oo
2404-3A-1I
(o) 30t
3606-3A-I
4806-3A-I 4810-8A-H
oo e AT
(o) eo0e-aac

4812-9A-C

LN N P e W
TooTD w0
Tod—T@ o

4812-9A-H

L e L\ L
TodToD oo

4810-6A-H

4812-10A-H
P W
od-oood @

oD

i i 4810-7A-H

Please consult factory for additional configurations

LS-593A (Rev. 6/07)

CLAUDE LAVAL CORPORATION FRESNO, CALIFORNIA U.S.A.



LAKQS

SST SAND FILTERS

Pressure Gauge Parts/Kits

INLET PRESSURE GAUGE KIT

(AUTO/MANUAL)
| —]
TO INLET .f
MANIFOLD

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART #
1 GAUGE, 0-100 psi PRESSURE | 106262
2 ELBOW, %” STREET, GALV 105897
3 REDUCER,BUSHING, ¥%”x % | 105556

KIT PART # 106433

OUTLET PRESSURE GAUGE KIT
(AUTO)

O

TO LOW PRESSURE
éa DIFFERENTIAL
CONNECTION

TO OUTLET
MANIFOLD

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART #

1 GAUGE, 0-100 psi PRESSURE | 106262

TEE, 2> MALE RUN, BRASS 107886

2
3 CONNECTOR, %”x 3/8” POLY | 105027
4 BUSHING,REDUCER, %" x %> | 105556

KIT PART # 106437

OUTLET PRESSURE GAUGE KIT
(MANUAL)

TO OUTLET
MANIFOLD
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART #
1 GAUGE, 0-100 psi PRESSURE | 106262
2 BUSHING,REDUCER, %%’ x ¥%” | 105556

KIT PART # 103311

SINGLE PRESSURE GAUGE KIT

(OPTIONAL)

TO LOW PRESSURE
DIFFERENTIAL CONNECTION

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART #
1 GAUGE, 0-160 psi PRESSURE | 106263
2 VALVE, BALL, ¥%” 3-WAY 108031
3 NIPPLE, %" x 1 14” S.S. 106600
4 ELBOW, %" x 3/8” POLY 111063
5 TUBING, 3/8” x 5’ ,POLY 107929
6 TEE, ¥4 MALE RUN, BRASS 107886
7 BUSHING,REDUCER, %" x %” | 105560

KIT PART # 112553
LS-595B (Rev 6/07)

CLAUDE LAVAL CORPORATION FRESNO, CALIFORNIA U.S.A.



LAIKEOS SSTSANDFILTERS

Solenoid & Manual Valve Parts/Kits

AUTOMATIC SOLENOID VALVE KIT

AUTOMATIC SOLENOID VALVE KIT
12V-DC 12V-DCL (LATCHING)
PORT 3 @gm EXHAUST PORT 3 @b——m EXHAUST
PORT 2

PORT 2

| / - 50§ —=TO BACKWASH
= gl —=To BACKWASH g‘ T0 B4

(gl) PORT 1 (§’>
PORT 1

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART # ITEM DESCRIPTION PART #

1 TEE, %’ x 3/8” POLY 107914 1 TEE, 2" x 3/8” POLY 107914

2 ELBOW, %" x 3/8” POLY 111063 2 ELBOW, 4" x 3/8” POLY 111063

3 VALVE, SOLENOID 108131 3 VALVE, SOLENOID 101823

4 NIPPLE, %" x 1 2" S.S 106600 4 NIPPLE, /" x 1 2" S S. 106600
SOLENOID BODY ONLY 105371 SOLENOID BODY ONLY 105371
12 VDC COIL ONLY 105719 12 VDC COIL ONLY 105718

KIT PART # 106434 KIT PART # 112105

AUTOMATIC SOLENOID VALVE KIT MANUAL VALVE KIT

24V-AC
PORT 3 @gm EXHAUST
PORT 2

[ 504 —=TO BACKWASH
g‘ VALVE
PORT 1 é)

‘ro BACKWASH VALVE

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART #
1 TEE, ¥4” x 3/8” POLY 107914
2 ELBOW, %” x 3/8” POLY 111063 ITEM DESCRIPTION PART #
3 VALVE, SOLENOID 101671 1 TEE, 4" x 3/8” POLY 107514
) NIPPLE, %% x 1 /2" S.5. 106600 2 VALVE, BALL, %4” 3-WAY SS | 108031
SOLENOID BODY ONLY 105371 3 ELBOW, 7 x3/87POLY | 111063
4 NIPPLE, %" x 1 14”7 S.S. 106600

24 VAC COIL ONLY 105720
KIT PART # 101944 KIT PART # 106438

LS-596B (Rev. 6/07)

CLAUDE LAVAL CORPORATION FRESNO, CALIFORNIA U.S.A.



LAKQS

SST SAND FILTERS

Auto Controller Parts/Kits

CONTROLLER KIT

F—O
—J
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART #
1 1/8” STRAIGHT COUPLING 108027
2 1/8” 45° ELBOW 105882
3 1/8” x 3/8” POLY CONNECTOR | 105024

KIT PART # 103417

PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL SWITCH KIT

(AUTO)

. F®

i

Y gE—0

7a

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART #
1 1/8” STRAIGHT COUPLING 108027
2 1/8” 45° ELBOW 105882
3 1/8” x 3/8” POLY ADAPTER 105024
4 MURPHY PRESSURE DIFF. SWITCH | 107833

KIT PART # 106432

WATER UPTAKE KIT

o

——

i

TO END OF
INLET MANIFOLD

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART #
1 ADAPTER, REDUCER, %~ x %” FPT x MPT, PVC 115649
2 BUSHING, REDUCER, %” x %~ MPT x FPT, PVC 119434
3 COUPLING, NPT FULL, %, PVC 123246
4 ELBOW, 90 DEG, 3/8” x 4", TUBE x MPT, POLY 111063
5 FILTER, SPIN-CLEAN, %", 100 MESH, ABS 123245
6 NIPPLE, NPT, ” STD x 1-1/2” TBE, A-53 GALV 106608
7 VALVE, BALL, 4" 150# FPT FULLPORT, BRASS 108032

KIT PART # 123247

2

TO BACKWASH
VALVE/SOLENOID

LS-597D (Rev. 6/07)

CLAUDE LAVAL CORPORATION FRESNO, CALIFORNIA U.S.A.




LAIKEOS SSTSANDFILTERS

Controller Mount Assembly Parts/Kits

CONTROLLER MOUNT ASSEMBLY

48 TANK
ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION PART #
1 1 TEE, BRACKET, SS 112542
2 2 BOLT, HEX, %4-20 x 34, SS 105373
3 2 NUT, HEX, %-20, SS 106767
4 1 TANK, LEG BRACKET, SS 105702
5 4 BOLT, HEX, 3/8-15x 1 %57, SS 114370
KIT PART # 105149
mO) CONTROLLER MOUNT ASSEMBLY
& 15-36 TANK
@) ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION PART #
% 1 1 TEE, BRACKET, SS 112542
[ @ 2 2 BOLT, HEX, ¥-20 x %”, SS 105373
0 E 3 2 NUT, HEX, %-20, SS 106767
4 1 TANK, LEG BRACKET, SS 105703
5 4 BOLT, HEX, 3/8-16 x 1 %4, SS 114370
~— KIT PART # 101257

SOLAR CONTROLLER MOUNT ASSEMBLY

48 TANK
ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION PART #
1 1 TEE BRACKET, SS 112543
2 4 BOLT, HEX, %-20 x %", SS 105373
3 4 NUT, HEX, %-20, SS 106767
4 1 TANK LEG BRACKET, SS 105702
5 4 BOLT, HEX, 3/8-16 x 1 4, SS 114370
KIT PART # 114429
SOLAR CONTROLLER MOUNT ASSEMBLY
15-36 TANK
ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION PART #
1 1 TEE BRACKET, SS 112543
2 4 BOLT, HEX, %-20 x %", SS 105373
3 4 NUT, HEX, %-20, SS 106767
4 1 TANK LEG BRACKET, SS 105703
5 4 BOLT, HEX, 3/8-16 x | '4”, SS 114370
\_/ KIT PART # 105150

LS-598A(Rev. 6/07)

CLAUDE LAVAL CORPORATION FRESNO, CALIFORNIA U.S.A.



PN# 108029/15-36 INCH MEDIA TANKS

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 | BODY, VALVE, 3” BACKWASH, GRAY IRON CAST 105369
2 | BOLT, HEX, 1/4-20 UNC-2A x 1-1/2, 316SS 105377
3 | BUSHING, GUIDE, BACKWASH VALVE, PVC 105546
4 | DISC, PLUNGER, 3” & 4” BACKWASH VALVE, SS 304 105361
5 | COVER, VALVE, 3” BACKWASH, ALUMINUM CASTING 105822
6 | DIAPHRAGM, VALVE, 3” BACKWASH VALVE, NEOPRENE 105863
7 | NUT, HEX, %-20 UNC-2B, 316 SS 106767
8 | NUT, HEX NYLOCK, 3/8-16 UNC-2B, 316 SS 106791
9 | O-RING, SHAFT, 568-112, BUNA-N 70 106825
10 | PISTON, VALVE, 3” BACKWASH, GRAY IRON CAST 107169
11 | SCREW, FLAT HEAD HEX SOCKET 10-32 UNC-2A x %, 18-8 107407
12 | SCREW, FLAT HEAD HEX SOCKET, 1/4 - 20 UNC-2Ax 1, 18-8 115808
13 | SHAFT, VALVE, 3” BACKWASH, 304 SS 107712
14 | SPRING, COMPRESSION, 3” BACKWASH VALVE, SS 107800
15 | VULCANIZED, DISC, 2.80 OD SEAT, BLACK RUBBER 108139
16 | WASHER, LOCK SPLIT, %”, 18-8 104018
17 | WASHER, FLAT, 3/8”, 18-8 108149

i

...... N

LS-599A (Rev. 6/07)



LN(U S® L0801-B 4-inch BACKWASH VALVE

PN# 108030/48 INCH MEDIA TANKS

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 BOLT, HEX, 5/16-18 UNC-2A x 1-%4 ,316 SS 105383
2 BUSHING, GUIDE, 4” BACKWASH VALVE, 304 SS 101108
3 COVER, VALVE, 4 BACKWASH W/ /4 TAP, GRAY IRON CAST 105823
4 DIAPHRAGM, VALVE 4” BACKWASH, NEOPRENE 105864
5 BODY, VALVE, 4 BACKWASH, L-0801-B, GRAY IRON CAST 105370
6 NUT, JAM, %-16 UNC-2B, 316 SS 103300
7 NUT, HEX NYLOCK, 3/8-16 UNC-2B, 316 SS 106791
8 NUT, HEX, 5/16-18 UNC-2B, 316 SS 106769
9 O-RING, SHAFT, 568-012, BUNA-N 70 106823
10 O-RING, BUSHING, 568-016, BUNA-N 70 106821
11 PISTON, VALVE, 4” BACKWASH, GRAY IRON CAST 107170
12 DISC, PLUNGER BACKUP, 4” BACKWASH VALVE 304 SS 104820
13 VULCANIZED, DISC, 3.80 OD SEAT, BLACK RUBBER 108140
14 SCREW, FLAT HEAD HEX SOCKET, 4-20 UNC-2A x %, 18-8 107399
15 SHAFT, VALVE, 4” NEW BACKWASH, 304 SS 107714
16 SPRING, COMPRESSION, BACKWASH VALVE SF 380 SS 107800
17 DISC, PLUNGER, 4” BACKWASH VALVE, 304 SS 105361
18 WASHER, LOCK SPRING, 5/16”, 18-8 111169

LS-600A (Rev. 6/07)



	LS-597D(REV.10.06).pdf
	WATER UPTAKE KIT
	 




